STATE

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

25 July 2014

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to make the following appointments to the Royal Victorian Order:

(To be dated 18 July 2014)

M.V.O.

To be Members:

Captain (Queen's Gurkha Officer) SHURESH KUMAR THAPA, The Royal Gurkha Rifles.

Captain (Queen's Gurkha Officer) KUMAR GURUNG, The Queen's Own Gurkha Logistic Regiment. (2173365)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named GREAT MEETING, in the registration district of Leicestershire in the Non Metropolitan County of Leicestershire, was on 9 July 2014 registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958) and section 43A of the Marriage Act 1949.

Amanda Bettany, Superintendent Registrar

14 July 2014

(2173368)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

A & M (SOUTH WALES) LIMITED

02942877

Registered office: Penhill House, 11-13 Penhill Road, Cardiff CF11

Principal Trading Address: Unit 1 & 3 Alloy Court Business Centre, Alloy Industrial Estate. Pontardawe. Swansea SA8 4EN

We, Alistair Wardell and Nigel Morrison (IP Nos. 9498 and 8938) both of Grant Thornton, 11/13 Penhill Road, Cardiff, South Glamorgan, CF11 9UP, the Liquidators, intend to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend. The last date for proving is 18 August 2014.

Date of appointment: 25 June 2008.

The Joint Liquidators can be contacted by telephone: 0161 953 6334. Alternative contact: Paula Martin.

Alistair Wardell and Nigel Morrison, Joint Liquidators

23 July 2014

(2173439)

ACORN CONTRACTORS & SHOPFITTERS LIMITED

04124390

Registered office: Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London,

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to nonpreferential creditors within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

The last date for receiving proofs is 25 August 2014.

Date of Appointment: 6 April 2011.

Office Holder details: Peter Kubik (IP No: 9220) and Michael Kiely (IP No: 9617), both of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London, E1W 1YW. Further details contact: Tel: 020 7767 2628

Peter Kubik, Joint Liquidator 23 July 2014

(2173408)

(2173406)

IMG SECURITY LIMITED

06277512

Registered office: 3rd Floor Lyndean House, 43-46 Queens Road, Brighton, BN1 3XB

Principal trading address: Unit 2A, Hatcham Mews Business Centre, Hatcham Park Road, London, SE14 5QA

Notice is hereby given that I. Garry Lock, the Joint Liquidator of the above-named, intend paying a first dividend to the unsecured creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 29 August 2014, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at Quantuma LLP, 3rd Floor Lyndean House, 43-46 Queens Road, Brighton, BN1 3XB and, if so requested by me to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Please note: The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 29 August

lan Cadlock (IP No 8174) and Garry Lock (IP No 12670), Joint Liquidators, 3rd Floor Lyndean House, 43-46 Queens Road, Brighton, BN1 3XB, telephone no and email address 01273 322400 and ian.cadlock@quantuma.com . Date of Appointment: 13 May 2010 Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings: Chi Ho, Tel: 01273

JAMES BRANDWOOD LIMITED

322413, Email: chi.ho@quantuma.com

00499031

Previous Name of Company: Whiteside Manufacturing Co. Limited Registered office: C/o 10-12 New College Parade, Finchley Road, London NW3 5EP

Principal trading address: Unit 5, Thames Industrial Estate, Higher Ardwick, Manchester M12 6DD

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 22 August 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Mr Kian Seng Tan of K S Tan & Co, 10-12 New College Parade, Finchley Road, London NW3 5EP the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 22 August 2014.

Kian Seng Tan (IP No 8032), Liquidator, 10-12 New College Parade, Finchley Road, London NW3 5EP . Date of Appointment: 7 September 2012

Further Details: K S Tan, K S Tan & Co, 10-12 New College Parade, Finchley Road, London, NW3 5EP, Tel: 020 7586 1280, Email: mail@kstan.co.uk (2173437)

KAYE PRESTEIGNE LIMITED

06783863

Registered office: Harper Street, Presteigne, Powys LD8 2AL Principal trading address: Harper Street, Presteigne, Powys LD8 2AL Nature of Business: Manufacturers of aluminium components

Take notice that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to make an interim distribution to creditors. Creditors of the above company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Liquidators at Baker Tilly Business Services Limited, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ, by 12 September 2014 . Any creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

Correspondence address & contact details of case manager

Helen Arney, Baker Tilly Business Services Limited, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ